

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1419 of 2021

CORAM: Sri Ananda Sen, J.

For the Petitioners : Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate.
For the State : Mr. Rakesh Kr. Roy, A.C. to G.A.III.
For the CCL : Mr. Pravin Kumar Pandey, Advocate.

Oral Order
07/Dated: 22.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit, as serious objections have been taken in the counter affidavit, which needs to be replied.

Considering the said submissions, list this case after three weeks to enable the learned counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

(Ananda Sen, J.)