

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1419 of 2021

Chhtu Pandey and Ors. Petitioner(s)
Versus
Chairman-cum-M.D, Central Coalfield Limited and Ors. ... Respondent(s)

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s): Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State: Mr. Aditya Raman, AC to GA-III
For the CCL Mr. Pravin Kr. Pandey, Advocate.

10/ 07.05.2026 A plea has been taken in the counter affidavit that the petitioners and their ancestors have sold the maximum land and now they are not entitled for compensation or employment.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for some time to file rejoinder to the counter affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List this case after summer vacation.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

07th May, 2026
Anu/-